

दि उड़ीसा मिनरलस् डेवलपमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

Ref: BSE, NSE & CSE/OMDC/CS/08-2024/05
Dated: 14.08.2024

To The Compliance Department Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd 1 st Floor, PhiozeJee, Jeebhoy Towers Bombay Samachar Marg Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code : 590086	To The Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block – G BandraKurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code : ORISSAMINE	To The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata- 700001 Scrip Code : 25058
--	---	---

**SUB: Board Meeting dated 12th August, 2024 – Newspaper Publication of Audited
Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2024**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our Letter No. BSE, NSE & CSE/OMDC/CS/08-2024/03 dated 12th August, 2024 w.r.t Outcome of Board Meeting, please find enclosed herewith, copy of the extract of Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024 as published in English and Regional Newspaper (Odiya).

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited

RAJA BABU Digitally signed by
RAJA BABU SAILADA
SAILADA Date: 2024.08.14
16:07:58 +05'30'

(S Raja Babu)

Company Secretary

WORD OF CAUTION.



Deposit insurers need to contend with the possibility that during crises triggering depositor panic, central bank digital currencies (CBDCs) could be perceived as a safe haven, thus rendering bank deposits, particularly uninsured deposits, more prone to withdrawal and hence the risk of bank runs, according to RBI Deputy Governor MD Patra.

"The impact of CBDC on deposits and hence deposit insurance is largely unknown as of today. The operating models and design features of each individual jurisdiction's CBDC will be a crucial factor in expanding our understanding of the balance of risks. For deposit insurers, factors of key interest would be the degree of replacement of bank deposits by CBDC, the division of labour between central and commercial banks and the degree of privacy attached to CBDC usage," Patra said.

Two digital innovations in currencies and payment systems merit special attention

P T
R G v

as both have implications for deposit insurance, the Deputy Governor said in his keynote address at the International Association of Deposit Insurers (IADI) Asia Pacific Regional Committee's (APRC) international conference at Jaipur.

The major advantages of CBDCs (legal tender or fiat currency issued by a central bank in digital form) are the finality of transactions (settlement risk is eliminated as there is no bank intermediation) and real-time and cost effective globalisation of

payment systems. In the medium term, adoption of CBDCs by unbanked people could enhance financial inclusion.

Patra observed that as an increasing number of central banks face the risk of large-scale use of private or digital instruments by the public that may not be backed by or denominated in the domestic currency, CBDCs may assist in mitigating this risk by being a central bank liability and a form of digital cash. To the public, they would be an alternative to central bank issued cash and — to a certain extent — to

private money, such as bank deposits.

The Deputy Governor underscored that deposit insurers are having to re-evaluate operational risks posed to depositors and member banks from the emergence of these 24x7 payment systems. "While digital innovations can ease cross-border supply of financial services, they can also increase the likelihood of deposit insurers exposed to member banks with a significant share of non-domestic depositors and additional challenges in the case of a payout following bank default," he said.

Patra said deposit insurers must remain in readiness for tokenised deposits (or digital representations of traditional bank deposits hosted on a secure blockchain) by reflecting on how to modify their mandates and coverage, considering that these deposits are essentially claims on issuing banks like other forms of deposits. Moreover, the risks posed by tokenised deposits have to be modelled for determining fund size and premium rates.

At ₹1,079 crore, Muthoot Finance's net up 11% in Q1

The gold loan lender Muthoot Finance has registered a 11 per cent growth in PAT at ₹1,079 crore in Q1 FY25 against ₹975 crore in Q1 FY24.

Loan AUM stood at ₹84,324 crore in Q1 FY25 (₹67,639 crore), registering a growth of 25 per cent. During the quarter, loan assets increased by ₹8,497 crore and gold loan assets by ₹8,043 crore.

The consolidated PAT in Q1 increased by 14 per cent to ₹1,196 crore (₹1,045 crore). Consolidated loan assets under management grew 28 per cent to ₹98,048 crore (₹76,799 crore).

George Jacob Muthoot, Chairman, said, "As we continue to retain our leadership position in the gold loan industry, our strategic emphasis on digital initiatives and the expansion of our non-gold loan portfolio positions us well for sustained success in FY25 and beyond."

George Alexander Muthoot, Managing Director, said "This growth is a testament to our three-pronged strategy to focus on disbursements, operational efficiency and maintaining healthy margins."



KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Head Office: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmaiah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru-560 052

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Previous Quarter	Year ended
	June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended	Ended	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	7659.73	7588.59	9724.55	33458.63
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
6. Paid-up equity share capital	99999.08	94539.08	99999.08	99999.08
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	34753.30	32032.59	34753.30	34753.30
8. Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Net Worth	129266.91	117453.97	126730.42	126730.42
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	79778.06	76644.08	68439.19	68439.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.62:1	0.65:1	0.54:1	0.54:1
13. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	2.54	2.41	0.46	8.84
1. Basic				
2. Diluted				
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.39	6.17	3.62	2.44
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	2.83	6.12	3.72

Notes:
1) Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's requirement.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Karnataka State Financial Corporation's website <https://ksfc.karnataka.gov.in>
3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL: <https://nseaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/>

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13-08-2024
Sd/-
Dr. M. T. Reju IAS
Managing Director

Manappuram Finance logs 11.7% rise in Q1 profit at ₹557 cr

Manappuram Finance has reported a consolidated net profit of ₹556.5 crore for the first quarter of FY25, reflecting 11.7 per cent increase compared with ₹498 crore in Q1 FY24.

The consolidated assets under management (AUM) for Q1 reached ₹44,932 crore, marking a 21 per cent increase and a 6.8 per cent rise quarter-on-quarter. The standalone net profit for the quarter, excluding subsidiaries, was ₹441 crore.

Total consolidated operating income for the quarter was ₹2,488 crore, a 23 per cent increase from the same quarter last year.

The consolidated gold loan portfolio saw a 14.8 per cent increase to ₹23,647 crore compared with Q1 FY24, with the number of live gold loan customers at 2.6 million as of June 30, 2024.

V. P. Nandakumar, MD and CEO, said, "We were able to achieve significant growth in gold loan AUM in this quarter, registering nearly 15 per cent growth y-o-y and 10 per cent sequentially. Our non-gold verticals are also growing, contributing notable gains in AUM and net profit."

Sakthi Finance
SAKTHI FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910T21955PLC000145
Regd. Office: 62, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Tel: (0422) 4236200 Fax: (0422) 2231915
E-mail: investors@sakthifinance.com Website: www.sakthifinance.com

NOTICE TO DEBENTURE HOLDERS
Redemption and Payment of Interest due on Secured and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures Issued on July 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Friday, 11 October 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of redemption along with interest payment as may be applicable under Options III & IV of Secured NCDs of ₹1,000 each issued pursuant to the Public Issue Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 for determining the names of the debenture holders who are eligible to receive redemption and interest proceeds.

1. NCD PUBLIC ISSUE 2021 - PROSPECTUS DATED 25 JUNE 2021

Option	ISIN	Script Code	Interest payment frequency	Redemption details
III	INE302E07359	937587	Monthly	100% of the principal amount plus interest for the month of October 2024 (from 1 October 2024 to 28 October 2024) will be paid along with the redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.
IV	INE302E07367	937589	Cumulative*	100% of the principal amount plus accrued interest up to 28 October 2024 (i.e. for 39 months from the date of allotment, 29 July 2021) will be paid along with redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.

* Subject to deduction of Tax, as may be applicable.

The Debenture Holders who hold debentures in demat / electronic mode and whose names stand as the beneficial owners on the Record Date as per the list furnished by the Depositories on Friday, 11 October 2024 would be entitled to receive the redemption proceeds.

Debenture holders who hold debentures in electronic form are also requested to lodge mandate instructions, change in bank account details, Income Tax Exemption Certificates / forms and change of address intimation, as may be applicable, with their respective Depository Participants ("DP") before Friday, 11 October 2024 for updation of the records.

For Sakthi Finance Limited
C. Subramaniam
Company Secretary
FCS 6971

13th August 2024
Coimbatore - 18

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L51430OR1918OO034390

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, S.V.L. Building, Plot-271, Bapat Marg, Unit-V, Shreeji Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, India-751001. Email: info.birdgroup@birdgroup.co.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR, 2024 - IND-AS COMPLIANT

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2024	NINE MONTH ENDING 31.12.2023	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operation / Other Income	8,938.12	3,631.54	4,494.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,755.00)	(2,875.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,846.17)	(2,721.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	281.91	(1,866.28)	(1,654.21)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	286.35	(1,866.28)	(1,633.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(1,133.92)	(1,373.25)	(1,340.27)
8	Net Worth	(1,073.92)	(1,313.25)	(1,280.27)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-	4.70	-27.71	-27.57
1. Basic		4.70	-27.71	-27.57
2. Diluted		4.70	-27.71	-27.57

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-09-2024.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.birdgroup.co.in, the NSE (www.nseindia.com), the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the CSE (www.cse-india.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Sd/-
(A. K. Bagchi)
Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 12th August 2024

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in
Phone: 04259 - 233304/05 CIN: L67190T1994PLC040490

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	55.21	51.90	34.11	176.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
6	Equity Share Capital	450.00	360.00	340.00	360.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic		(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)
b) Diluted		(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Jitha Chummar
Director
DIN: 02582004

Place: Thrissur
Date: August 13, 2024

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED
No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph: 26561571/573. Fax: 26561562.
E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED					
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024				
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited				
1	Revenue from operations & other income	3,990	4,146	3,828	15,695	3,937	4,114	3,787	15,736
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	194	225	332	1,039	78	143	269	805
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	146	169	246	780	60	97	182	555
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	146	195	246	807	60	123	182	581
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs. 10/- each as on date)	934	933	930	933	934	933	930	933
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,253	-	-	-	19,447
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)								
(a)	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67	0.65	1.31	1.96	6.25
(b)	Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67	0.65	1.31	1.96	6.25

Notes:
1. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th Aug 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 presented have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.
2. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been prepared above in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.
3. Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 30th June, 2024 is as follows:
Particulars
Amount in Lakhs
Amount received (Excluding balance in Escrow A/c)
3,088.45
Amount Spent
3,088.17
Balance available as on 30.06.2024
0.28
There is no deviation in the use of the proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue.
4. Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. Position of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	Amount
Pending as on 31.03.2024	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 30-06-2024	Nil

For and on behalf of the Board
Place: Bangalore
Date: 13-08-2024
Sd/-
Sunil L. Munda
Managing Director
DIN: 00214304

tdps creates value

TD Power Systems Limited
(CIN - L31105KA1999PLC025071)

REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala
Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India

www.tdps.co.in

Tel: +91 80 229 55700 / 6633 7700
Fax: +91 80 77 34639 / 2299 5718
Mail: tdps@tdps.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)
Total Income from Operations (net)	27,378.32	1,00,051.99	22,029.25
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	3,534.96	11,834.92	2,665.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3,562.61	11,564.74	2,608.26
Equity Share Capital	3,123.67	3,123.40	3,123.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	67,389.95	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Refer Note No.9 of the results published)	-	-	-
a) Basic	2.26	7.58	1.71
b) Diluted	2.26	7.58	1.71
Notes:	-	-	-
1. Standalone details	-	-	-
Net Sales / Income from Operations	26,358.45	98,387.90	23,028.23
Profit Before Tax	4,251.36	16,651.97	3,947.65
Profit After Tax	3,194.04	12,417.82	2,953.06
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3,122.66	12,225.74	2,905.81

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for quarter and year ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in.

3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. The above financial results have been recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024.

4. # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules.

5. During the quarter ended June 2024, the company has received strike notice from workers union. The Company has been granted injunction from Nelamangala JMFC court restraining the workers union from obstructing operations of the factory on 18th June 2024. Further, on 4th July 2024, the Company has declared a partial lock-out of 36 workers (out of a total workforce of 1511) due to refusal to work, non-cooperation etc. The Company has taken all necessary steps to ensure there is no production loss which will impact operations of the Company.

For & on behalf of the Board
For TD Power Systems Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Kumar
Managing Director

Place : Frankfurt
Date : 13th August 2024

WORD OF CAUTION.

Deposit insurers need to contend with the possibility that during crises triggering depositor panic, central bank digital currencies (CBDCs) could be perceived as a safe haven, thus rendering bank deposits, particularly uninsured deposits, more prone to withdrawal and hence the risk of bank runs, according to RBI Deputy Governor MD Patra.

"The impact of CBDC on deposits and hence deposit insurance is largely unknown as of today. The operating models and design features of each individual jurisdiction's CBDC will be a crucial factor in expanding our understanding of the balance of risks. For deposit insurers, factors of key interest would be the degree of replacement of bank deposits by CBDC, the division of labour between central and commercial banks and the degree of privacy attached to CBDC usage," Patra said.

Two digital innovations in currencies and payment systems merit special attention

P T
R G V

as both have implications for deposit insurance, the Deputy Governor said in his keynote address at the International Association of Deposit Insurers (IADI) Asia Pacific Regional Committee's (APRC) international conference at Jaipur.

The major advantages of CBDCs (legal tender or fiat currency issued by a central bank in digital form) are the finality of transactions (settlement risk is eliminated as there is no bank intermediation) and real-time and cost effective globalisation of



payment systems. In the medium term, adoption of CBDCs by unbanked people could enhance financial inclusion.

Patra observed that as an increasing number of central banks face the risk of large-scale use of private or digital instruments by the public that may not be backed by or denominated in the domestic currency, CBDCs may assist in mitigating this risk by being a central bank liability and a form of digital cash. To the public, they would be an alternative to central bank issued cash and — to a certain extent — to

private money, such as bank deposits.

The Deputy Governor underscored that deposit insurers are having to re-evaluate operational risks posed to depositors and member banks from the emergence of these 24x7 payment systems. "While digital innovations can ease cross-border supply of financial services, they can also increase the likelihood of deposit insurers exposed to member banks with a significant share of non-domestic depositors and additional challenges in the case of a payout following bank default," he said.

Patra said deposit insurers must remain in readiness for tokenised deposits (or digital representations of traditional bank deposits hosted on a secure blockchain) by reflecting on how to modify their mandates and coverage, considering that these deposits are essentially claims on issuing banks like other forms of deposits. Moreover, the risks posed by tokenised deposits have to be modelled for determining fund size and premium rates.

At ₹1,079 crore, Muthoot Finance's net up 11% in Q1

The gold loan lender Muthoot Finance has registered a 11 per cent growth in PAT at ₹1,079 crore in Q1 FY25 against ₹975 crore in Q1 FY24.

Loan AUM stood at ₹84,324 crore in Q1 FY25 (₹67,639 crore), registering a growth of 25 per cent. During the quarter, loan assets increased by ₹8,497 crore and gold loan assets by ₹8,043 crore.

The consolidated PAT in Q1 increased by 14 per cent to ₹1,196 crore (₹1,045 crore). Consolidated loan assets under management grew 28 per cent to ₹98,048 crore (₹76,799 crore).

George Jacob Muthoot, Chairman, said, "As we continue to retain our leadership position in the gold loan industry, our strategic emphasis on digital initiatives and the expansion of our non-gold loan portfolio positions us well for sustained success in FY25 and beyond."

George Alexander Muthoot, Managing Director, said "This growth is a testament to our three-pronged strategy to focus on disbursements, operational efficiency and maintaining healthy margins."

Manappuram Finance logs 11.7% rise in Q1 profit at ₹557 cr

Manappuram Finance has reported a consolidated net profit of ₹556.5 crore for the first quarter of FY25, reflecting 11.7 per cent increase compared with ₹498 crore in Q1 FY24.

The consolidated assets under management (AUM) for Q1 reached ₹44,932 crore, marking a 21 per cent increase and a 6.8 per cent rise quarter-on-quarter. The standalone net profit for the quarter, excluding subsidiaries, was ₹441 crore.

Total consolidated operating income for the quarter was ₹2,488 crore, a 23 per cent increase from the same quarter last year.

The consolidated gold loan portfolio saw a 14.8 per cent increase to ₹23,647 crore compared with Q1 FY24, with the number of live gold loan customers at 2.6 million as of June 30, 2024.

V P Nandakumar, MD and CEO, said, "We were able to achieve significant growth in gold loan AUM in this quarter, registering nearly 15 per cent growth y-o-y and 10 per cent sequentially. Our non-gold verticals are also growing, contributing notable gains in AUM and net profit."

Sakthi Finance
Sakthi Finance Limited
CIN: L65910T21955PLC000145
Regd. Office: 62, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Tel: (0422) 4236200 Fax: (0422) 2231915
E-mail: investors@sakthifinance.com Website: www.sakthifinance.com

NOTICE TO DEBENTURE HOLDERS
Redemption and Payment of Interest due on Secured and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures Issued on July 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Friday, 11 October 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of redemption along with interest payment as may be applicable under Options III & IV of Secured NCDs of ₹1,000 each issued pursuant to the Public Issue Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 for determining the names of the debenture holders who are eligible to receive redemption and interest proceeds.

Option	ISIN	Script Code	Interest payment frequency	Redemption details
III	INE30E07359	937587	Monthly	100% of the principal amount plus interest for the month of October 2024 (from 1 October 2024 to 28 October 2024) will be paid along with the redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.
IV	INE30E07367	937589	Cumulative*	100% of the principal amount plus accrued interest up to 28 October 2024 (i.e. for 39 months from the date of allotment, 29 July 2021) will be paid along with redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.

* Subject to deduction of Tax, as may be applicable.

The Debenture Holders who hold debentures in demat / electronic mode and whose names stand as the beneficial owners on the Record Date as per the list furnished by the Depositories on Friday, 11 October 2024 would be entitled to receive the redemption proceeds.

Debenture holders who hold debentures in electronic form are also requested to lodge mandate instructions, change in bank account details, Income Tax Exemption Certificates / forms and change of address intimation, as may be applicable, with their respective Depository Participants ("DP") before Friday, 11 October 2024 for updation of the records.

For Sakthi Finance Limited
C. Subramaniam
Company Secretary
FCS 6971

13th August 2024
Coimbatore - 18

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L51430OR1918OO034390

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, S.V.L. Building, Plot-271, Bapat Marg, Unit-V, Shreeji Nagar, Bhudaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, India-751001. Email: info.birdgroup@birdgroup.co.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR, 2024 - IND-AS COMPLIANT

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2024	NINE MONTH ENDING 31.12.2023	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operation / Other Income	8,938.12	3,631.54	4,494.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,755.00)	(2,875.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,846.17)	(2,721.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	281.91	(1,866.28)	(1,654.21)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	286.35	(1,866.28)	(1,633.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(1,133.92)	(1,373.25)	(1,340.27)
8	Net Worth	(1,073.92)	(1,313.25)	(1,280.27)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-			
	1. Basic	4.70	-27.71	-27.57
	2. Diluted	4.70	-27.71	-27.57

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-09-2024.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.birdgroup.co.in, the NSE (www.nseindia.com), the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the CSE (www.cse-india.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Sd/-
(A. K. Bagchi)
Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 12th August 2024

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Head Office: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmaiah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru-560 052

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	7659.73	7588.59	9724.55	33458.63
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
6. Paid-up equity share capital	99999.08	94539.08	99999.08	99999.08
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	34753.30	32032.59	34753.30	34753.30
8. Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Net Worth	129266.91	117453.97	126730.42	126730.42
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	79778.06	76644.08	68439.19	68439.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.62:1	0.65:1	0.54:1	0.54:1
13. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	2.54	2.41	0.46	8.84
	1. Basic			
	2. Diluted			
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.39	6.17	3.62	2.44
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	2.83	6.12	3.72

Notes:
1) Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's requirement.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Karnataka State Financial Corporation's website <https://ksfc.karnataka.gov.in>
3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL: <https://nseaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/>

Sd/-
Dr. M. T. Raju IAS
Managing Director
Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13-08-2024

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in
Phone: 04259 - 233304/05 CIN: L67190T1994PLC040490

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	55.21	51.90	34.11	176.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
6	Equity Share Capital	450.00	360.00	340.00	360.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	a) Basic	(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)
	b) Diluted	(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Jitha Chummar
Director
Date: August 13, 2024
DIN: 02582004

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED
No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph. 26561571/573. Fax 26561562.
E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2024 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2024 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations & other income	3,990	4,146	3,828	15,695
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	194	225	332	1,039
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	146	169	246	780
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	146	195	246	807
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs. 10/- each as on date)	934	933	930	934
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,253
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)				
	(a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67
	(b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67

Notes:
1. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th Aug 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 presented have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.
2. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.
3. Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 30th June, 2024 is as follows:

Particulars	Amount in Lakhs
Amount received (Excluding balance in Escrow A/c)	3,088.45
Amount Spent	3,088.17
Balance available as on 30.06.2024	0.28

There is no deviation in the use of the proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue.

4. Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. Position of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	Amount
Pending as on 31.03.2024	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 30-06-2024	Nil

For and on behalf of the Board
Place: Bangalore
Date: 13-08-2024

Sd/-
Sunil L. Munda
Managing Director
DIN : 00214304

tdps creates value

TD Power Systems Limited
www.tdps.co.in
(CIN - L31105KA1999PLC025071)
REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India
Tel: +91 80 229 55700 / 6633 7700
Fax: +91 80 77 34639 / 2299 5718
Mail: tdps@tdps.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED)
Total Income from Operations (net)	27,378.32	1,00,051.99	22,029.25
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	3,534.96	11,834.92	2,665.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,562.61	11,564.74	2,608.26
Equity Share Capital	3,123.67	3,123.40	3,123.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	67,389.95	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Refer Note No.9 of the results published)	-	-	-
a) Basic	2.26	7.58	1.71
b) Diluted	2.26	7.58	1.71

Notes:
1. Standalone details
Net Sales / Income from Operations
Profit Before Tax
Profit After Tax
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
Net Sales / Income from Operations	26,358.45	98,387.90	23,028.23
Profit Before Tax	4,251.36	16,651.97	3,947.65
Profit After Tax	3,194.04	12,417.82	2,953.06
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,122.66	12,225.74	2,905.81

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for quarter and year ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in.

3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. The above financial results have been recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024.

4. # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules.

5. During the quarter ended June 2024, the company has received strike notice from workers union. The Company has been granted injunction from Nelamangala JMFC court restraining the workers union from obstructing operations of the factory on 18th June 2024. Further, on 4th July 2024, the Company has declared a partial lock-out of 36 workers (out of a total workforce of 1511) due to refusal to work, non-cooperation etc. The Company has taken all necessary steps to ensure there is no production loss which will impact operations of the Company.

For & on behalf of the Board
For TD Power Systems Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Kumar
Managing Director
Place : Frankfurt
Date : 13th August 2024

WORD OF CAUTION.

Deposit insurers need to contend with the possibility that during crises triggering depositor panic, central bank digital currencies (CBDCs) could be perceived as a safe haven, thus rendering bank deposits, particularly uninsured deposits, more prone to withdrawal and hence the risk of bank runs, according to RBI Deputy Governor MD Patra.

"The impact of CBDC on deposits and hence deposit insurance is largely unknown as of today. The operating models and design features of each individual jurisdiction's CBDC will be a crucial factor in expanding our understanding of the balance of risks. For deposit insurers, factors of key interest would be the degree of replacement of bank deposits by CBDC, the division of labour between central and commercial banks and the degree of privacy attached to CBDC usage," Patra said.

Two digital innovations in currencies and payment systems merit special attention

P T
R G V

as both have implications for deposit insurance, the Deputy Governor said in his keynote address at the International Association of Deposit Insurers (IADI) Asia Pacific Regional Committee's (APRC) international conference at Jaipur.

The major advantages of CBDCs (legal tender or fiat currency issued by a central bank in digital form) are the finality of transactions (settlement risk is eliminated as there is no bank intermediation) and real-time and cost effective globalisation of



payment systems. In the medium term, adoption of CBDCs by unbanked people could enhance financial inclusion.

Patra observed that as an increasing number of central banks face the risk of large-scale use of private or digital instruments by the public that may not be backed by or denominated in the domestic currency, CBDCs may assist in mitigating this risk by being a central bank liability and a form of digital cash. To the public, they would be an alternative to central bank issued cash and — to a certain extent — to

private money, such as bank deposits.

The Deputy Governor underscored that deposit insurers are having to re-evaluate operational risks posed to depositors and member banks from the emergence of these 24x7 payment systems. "While digital innovations can ease cross-border supply of financial services, they can also increase the likelihood of deposit insurers exposed to member banks with a significant share of non-domestic depositors and additional challenges in the case of a payout following bank default," he said.

Patra said deposit insurers must remain in readiness for tokenised deposits (or digital representations of traditional bank deposits hosted on a secure blockchain) by reflecting on how to modify their mandates and coverage, considering that these deposits are essentially claims on issuing banks like other forms of deposits. Moreover, the risks posed by tokenised deposits have to be modelled for determining fund size and premium rates.

At ₹1,079 crore, Muthoot Finance's net up 11% in Q1

The gold loan lender Muthoot Finance has registered a 11 per cent growth in PAT at ₹1,079 crore in Q1 FY25 against ₹975 crore in Q1 FY24.

Loan AUM stood at ₹84,324 crore in Q1 FY25 (₹67,639 crore), registering a growth of 25 per cent. During the quarter, loan assets increased by ₹8,497 crore and gold loan assets by ₹8,043 crore.

The consolidated PAT in Q1 increased by 14 per cent to ₹1,196 crore (₹1,045 crore). Consolidated loan assets under management grew 28 per cent to ₹98,048 crore (₹76,799 crore).

George Jacob Muthoot, Chairman, said, "As we continue to retain our leadership position in the gold loan industry, our strategic emphasis on digital initiatives and the expansion of our non-gold loan portfolio positions us well for sustained success in FY25 and beyond."

George Alexander Muthoot, Managing Director, said "This growth is a testament to our three-pronged strategy to focus on disbursements, operational efficiency and maintaining healthy margins."



KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Head Office: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmaiah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru-560 052

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Previous Quarter	Year ended
	June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended	Ended	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	7659.73	7588.59	9724.55	33458.63
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
6. Paid-up equity share capital	99999.08	94539.08	99999.08	99999.08
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	34753.30	32032.59	34753.30	34753.30
8. Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Net Worth	129266.91	117453.97	126730.42	126730.42
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	79778.06	76644.08	68439.19	68439.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.62:1	0.65:1	0.54:1	0.54:1
13. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	2.54	2.41	0.46	8.84
1. Basic				
2. Diluted				
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.39	6.17	3.62	2.44
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	2.83	6.12	3.72

Notes:
1) Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's requirement.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Karnataka State Financial Corporation's website <https://ksfc.karnataka.gov.in>
3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL: <https://nseaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/>

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13-08-2024
Sd/-
Dr. M. T. Raju IAS
Managing Director

Manappuram Finance logs 11.7% rise in Q1 profit at ₹557 cr

Manappuram Finance has reported a consolidated net profit of ₹556.5 crore for the first quarter of FY25, reflecting 11.7 per cent increase compared with ₹498 crore in Q1 FY24.

The consolidated assets under management (AUM) for Q1 reached ₹44,932 crore, marking a 21 per cent increase and a 6.8 per cent rise quarter-on-quarter. The standalone net profit for the quarter, excluding subsidiaries, was ₹441 crore.

Total consolidated operating income for the quarter was ₹2,488 crore, a 23 per cent increase from the same quarter last year.

The consolidated gold loan portfolio saw a 14.8 per cent increase to ₹23,647 crore compared with Q1 FY24, with the number of live gold loan customers at 2.6 million as of June 30, 2024.

V P Nandakumar, MD and CEO, said, "We were able to achieve significant growth in gold loan AUM in this quarter, registering nearly 15 per cent growth y-o-y and 10 per cent sequentially. Our non-gold verticals are also growing, contributing notable gains in AUM and net profit."

Sakthi Finance
SAKTHI FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910T21955PLC000145
Regd. Office: 62, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Tel: (0422) 4236200 Fax: (0422) 2231915
E-mail: investors@sakthifinance.com Website: www.sakthifinance.com

NOTICE TO DEBENTURE HOLDERS

Redemption and Payment of Interest due on Secured and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures issued on July 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Friday, 11 October 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of redemption along with interest payment as may be applicable under Options III & IV of Secured NCDs of ₹1,000 each issued pursuant to the Public Issue Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 for determining the names of the debenture holders who are eligible to receive redemption and interest proceeds.

1. NCD PUBLIC ISSUE 2021 - PROSPECTUS DATED 25 JUNE 2021

Option	ISIN	Script Code	Interest payment frequency	Redemption details
III	INE30E07359	937587	Monthly	100% of the principal amount plus interest for the month of October 2024 (from 1 October 2024 to 28 October 2024) will be paid along with the redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.
IV	INE30E07367	937589	Cumulative*	100% of the principal amount plus accrued interest up to 28 October 2024 (i.e. for 39 months from the date of allotment, 29 July 2021) will be paid along with redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.

* Subject to deduction of Tax, as may be applicable.
The Debenture Holders who hold debentures in demat / electronic mode and whose names stand as the beneficial owners on the Record Date as per the list furnished by the Depositories on Friday, 11 October 2024 would be entitled to receive the redemption proceeds.
Debenture holders who hold debentures in electronic form are also requested to lodge mandate instructions, change in bank account details, Income Tax Exemption Certificates / forms and change of address intimation, as may be applicable, with their respective Depository Participants ("DP") before Friday, 11 October 2024 for updation of the records.

For Sakthi Finance Limited
C. Subramaniam
Company Secretary
FCS 6971
13th August 2024
Coimbatore - 18

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L51430OR1918OO034390

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, S.V.L. Building, Plot-271, Bapat Marg, Unit-V, Shreeji Nagar, Bhudaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, India-751001. Email: info.birdgroup@birdgroup.co.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR, 2024 - IND-AS COMPLIANT

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2024	NINE MONTH ENDING 31.12.2023	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operation / Other Income	8,938.12	3,631.54	4,494.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,755.00)	(2,875.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,846.17)	(2,721.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	281.91	(1,866.28)	(1,654.21)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	286.35	(1,866.28)	(1,633.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(1,133.92)	(1,373.25)	(1,340.27)
8	Net Worth	(1,073.92)	(1,313.25)	(1,280.27)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-	4.70	-27.71	-27.57
1. Basic		4.70	-27.71	-27.57
2. Diluted		4.70	-27.71	-27.57

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-09-2024.
2. The above is the extract of the detail format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.birdgroup.co.in, the NSE (www.nseindia.com), the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the CSE (www.cse-india.com).
For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Sd/-
(A. K. Bagchi)
Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 12th August 2024

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in
Phone: 04259 - 233304/05 CIN: L67190T1994PLC040490

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	55.21	51.90	34.11	176.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
6	Equity Share Capital	450.00	360.00	340.00	360.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic		(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)
b) Diluted		(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Jitha Chummar
Director
DIN: 02582004
Place: Thrissur
Date: August 13, 2024

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED

No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph. 26561571/573. Fax 26561562.
E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED					
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024				
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited				
1	Revenue from operations & other income	3,990	4,146	3,828	15,695	3,937	4,114	3,787	15,736
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	194	225	332	1,039	78	143	269	805
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	146	169	246	780	60	97	182	555
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	146	195	246	807	60	123	182	581
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs. 10/- each as on date)	934	933	930	933	934	933	930	933
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,253	-	-	-	19,447
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)								
(a)	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67	0.65	1.31	1.96	6.25
(b)	Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67	0.65	1.31	1.96	6.25

Note:
1. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th Aug 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 presented have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.
2. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.
3. Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 30th June, 2024 is as follows:

Particulars	Amount in Lakhs
Amount received (Excluding balance in Escrow A/c)	3,088.45
Amount Spent	3,088.17
Balance available as on 30.06.2024	0.28

There is no deviation in the use of the proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue.

4. Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. Position of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	
Pending as on 31.03.2024	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 30-06-2024	Nil

For and on behalf of the Board
Place: Bangalore
Date: 13-08-2024
Sd/-
Sunil L. Munda
Managing Director
DIN : 00214304

tdps creates value

TD Power Systems Limited
www.tdps.co.in
(CIN - L31105KA1999PLC025071)
REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala
Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India
Tel: +91 80 229 55700 / 6633 7700
Fax: +91 80 77 34439 / 2299 5718
Mail: tdps@tdps.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)
Total Income from Operations (net)	27,378.32	1,00,051.99	22,029.25
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	3,534.96	11,834.92	2,665.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3,562.61	11,564.74	2,608.26
Equity Share Capital	3,123.67	3,123.40	3,123.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	67,389.95	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Refer Note No.9 of the results published)	-	-	-
a) Basic	2.26	7.58	1.71
b) Diluted	2.26	7.58	1.71
Notes:	-	-	-
1. Standalone details			
Net Sales / Income from Operations	26,358.45	98,387.90	23,028.23
Profit Before Tax	4,251.36	16,651.97	3,947.65
Profit After Tax	3,194.04	12,417.82	2,953.06
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3,122.66	12,225.74	2,905.81

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for quarter and year ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. The above financial results have been recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024.
4. # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules.

WORD OF CAUTION.

Deposit insurers need to contend with the possibility that during crises triggering depositor panic, central bank digital currencies (CBDCs) could be perceived as a safe haven, thus rendering bank deposits, particularly uninsured deposits, more prone to withdrawal and hence the risk of bank runs, according to RBI Deputy Governor MD Patra.

"The impact of CBDC on deposits and hence deposit insurance is largely unknown as of today. The operating models and design features of each individual jurisdiction's CBDC will be a crucial factor in expanding our understanding of the balance of risks. For deposit insurers, factors of key interest would be the degree of replacement of bank deposits by CBDC, the division of labour between central and commercial banks and the degree of privacy attached to CBDC usage," Patra said.

Two digital innovations in currencies and payment systems merit special attention

P T
R G V

as both have implications for deposit insurance, the Deputy Governor said in his keynote address at the International Association of Deposit Insurers (IADI) Asia Pacific Regional Committee's (APRC) international conference at Jaipur.

The major advantages of CBDCs (legal tender or fiat currency issued by a central bank in digital form) are the finality of transactions (settlement risk is eliminated as there is no bank intermediation) and real-time and cost effective globalisation of



payment systems. In the medium term, adoption of CBDCs by unbanked people could enhance financial inclusion.

Patra observed that as an increasing number of central banks face the risk of large-scale use of private or digital instruments by the public that may not be backed by or denominated in the domestic currency, CBDCs may assist in mitigating this risk by being a central bank liability and a form of digital cash. To the public, they would be an alternative to central bank issued cash and — to a certain extent — to

private money, such as bank deposits.

The Deputy Governor underscored that deposit insurers are having to re-evaluate operational risks posed to depositors and member banks from the emergence of these 24x7 payment systems. "While digital innovations can ease cross-border supply of financial services, they can also increase the likelihood of deposit insurers exposed to member banks with a significant share of non-domestic depositors and additional challenges in the case of a payout following bank default," he said.

Patra said deposit insurers must remain in readiness for tokenised deposits (or digital representations of traditional bank deposits hosted on a secure blockchain) by reflecting on how to modify their mandates and coverage, considering that these deposits are essentially claims on issuing banks like other forms of deposits. Moreover, the risks posed by tokenised deposits have to be modelled for determining fund size and premium rates.

At ₹1,079 crore, Muthoot Finance's net up 11% in Q1

The gold loan lender Muthoot Finance has registered a 11 per cent growth in PAT at ₹1,079 crore in Q1 FY25 against ₹975 crore in Q1 FY24.

Loan AUM stood at ₹84,324 crore in Q1 FY25 (₹67,639 crore), registering a growth of 25 per cent. During the quarter, loan assets increased by ₹8,497 crore and gold loan assets by ₹8,043 crore.

The consolidated PAT in Q1 increased by 14 per cent to ₹1,196 crore (₹1,045 crore). Consolidated loan assets under management grew 28 per cent to ₹98,048 crore (₹76,799 crore).

George Jacob Muthoot, Chairman, said, "As we continue to retain our leadership position in the gold loan industry, our strategic emphasis on digital initiatives and the expansion of our non-gold loan portfolio positions us well for sustained success in FY25 and beyond."

George Alexander Muthoot, Managing Director, said "This growth is a testament to our three-pronged strategy to focus on disbursements, operational efficiency and maintaining healthy margins."

Manappuram Finance logs 11.7% rise in Q1 profit at ₹557 cr

Manappuram Finance has reported a consolidated net profit of ₹556.5 crore for the first quarter of FY25, reflecting 11.7 per cent increase compared with ₹498 crore in Q1 FY24.

The consolidated assets under management (AUM) for Q1 reached ₹44,932 crore, marking a 21 per cent increase and a 6.8 per cent rise quarter-on-quarter. The standalone net profit for the quarter, excluding subsidiaries, was ₹441 crore.

Total consolidated operating income for the quarter was ₹2,488 crore, a 23 per cent increase from the same quarter last year.

The consolidated gold loan portfolio saw a 14.8 per cent increase to ₹23,647 crore compared with Q1 FY24, with the number of live gold loan customers at 2.6 million as of June 30, 2024.

V P Nandakumar, MD and CEO, said, "We were able to achieve significant growth in gold loan AUM in this quarter, registering nearly 15 per cent growth y-o-y and 10 per cent sequentially. Our non-gold verticals are also growing, contributing notable gains in AUM and net profit."

Sakthi Finance
Sakthi Finance Limited
CIN: L65910T21955PLC000145
Regd. Office: 62, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Tel: (0422) 4236200 Fax: (0422) 2231915
E-mail: investors@sakthifinance.com Website: www.sakthifinance.com

NOTICE TO DEBENTURE HOLDERS
Redemption and Payment of Interest due on Secured and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures Issued on July 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Friday, 11 October 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of redemption along with interest payment as may be applicable under Options III & IV of Secured NCDs of ₹1,000 each issued pursuant to the Public Issue Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 for determining the names of the debenture holders who are eligible to receive redemption and interest proceeds.

Option	ISIN	Script Code	Interest payment frequency	Redemption details
III	INE30E07359	937587	Monthly	100% of the principal amount plus interest for the month of October 2024 (from 1 October 2024 to 28 October 2024) will be paid along with the redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.
IV	INE30E07367	937589	Cumulative*	100% of the principal amount plus accrued interest up to 28 October 2024 (i.e. for 39 months from the date of allotment, 29 July 2021) will be paid along with redemption proceeds as per the terms and conditions of the Prospectus dated 25 June 2021 on Tuesday 29 October 2024.

* Subject to deduction of Tax, as may be applicable.

The Debenture Holders who hold debentures in demat / electronic mode and whose names stand as the beneficial owners on the Record Date as per the list furnished by the Depositories on Friday, 11 October 2024 would be entitled to receive the redemption proceeds.

Debenture holders who hold debentures in electronic form are also requested to lodge mandate instructions, change in bank account details, Income Tax Exemption Certificates / forms and change of address intimation, as may be applicable, with their respective Depository Participants ("DP") before Friday, 11 October 2024 for updation of the records.

For Sakthi Finance Limited
C. Subramaniam
Company Secretary
FCS 6971

13th August 2024
Coimbatore - 18

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L51430OR1918OO034390

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, S.V.L. Building, Plot-271, Bapat Marg, Unit-V, Shreeji Nagar, Bhudaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, India-751001. Email: info.birdgroup@birdgroup.co.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR, 2024 - IND-AS COMPLIANT

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2024	NINE MONTH ENDING 31.12.2023	FOR YEAR ENDING 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operation / Other Income	8,938.12	3,631.54	4,494.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,755.00)	(2,875.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(530.88)	(1,846.17)	(2,721.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	281.91	(1,866.28)	(1,654.21)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	266.35	(1,866.28)	(1,633.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(1,133.92)	(1,373.25)	(1,340.27)
8	Net Worth	(1,073.92)	(1,313.25)	(1,280.27)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-			
	1. Basic	4.70	-27.71	-27.57
	2. Diluted	4.70	-27.71	-27.57

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-09-2024.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.birdgroup.co.in, the NSE (www.nseindia.com), the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the CSE (www.cse-india.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Sd/-
(A. K. Bagchi)
Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 12th August 2024

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Head Office: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmaiah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru-560 052

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	7659.73	7588.59	9724.55	33458.63
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3209.05	2957.49	4083.44	14327.88
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2536.49	2281.65	457.67	8837.39
6. Paid-up equity share capital	99999.08	94539.08	99999.08	99999.08
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	34753.30	32032.59	34753.30	34753.30
8. Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Net Worth	129266.91	117453.97	126730.42	126730.42
10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	79778.06	76644.08	68439.19	68439.19
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.62:1	0.65:1	0.54:1	0.54:1
13. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	2.54	2.41	0.46	8.84
1. Basic				
2. Diluted				
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.39	6.17	3.62	2.44
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	2.83	6.12	3.72

Notes:
1) Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's requirement.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Karnataka State Financial Corporation's website: <https://ksfc.karnataka.gov.in>
3) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL: <https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/>

Sd/-
Dr. M. T. Raju IAS
Managing Director
Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13-08-2024

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in
Phone: 04259 - 233304/05 CIN: L67190T1994PLC040490

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	55.21	51.90	34.11	176.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.26)	(22.44)	(19.48)	(71.58)
6	Equity Share Capital	450.00	360.00	340.00	360.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	a) Basic	(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)
	b) Diluted	(0.66)	(0.64)	(0.57)	(2.05)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Jitha Chummar
Director
Date: August 13, 2024
DIN: 02582004

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED
No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph. 26561571/573. Fax 26561562.
E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2024 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2024 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations & other income	3,990	4,146	3,828	15,695
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	194	225	332	1,039
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	146	169	246	780
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	146	195	246	807
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs. 10/- each as on date)	934	933	930	934
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,253
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)				
	(a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67
	(b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	1.56	2.09	2.64	8.67

Notes:
1. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th Aug 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 presented have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.
2. The unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.
3. Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 30th June, 2024 is as follows:
Particulars Amount in Lakhs
Amount received (Excluding balance in Escrow A/c) 3,088.45
Amount Spent 3,088.17
Balance available as on 30.06.2024 0.28
There is no deviation in the use of the proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue.
4. Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. Position of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	Amount
Pending as on 31.03.2024	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 30-06-2024	Nil

For and on behalf of the Board
Place: Bangalore
Date: 13-08-2024

Sd/-
Sunil L. Munda
Managing Director
DIN : 00214304

tdps creates value

TD Power Systems Limited
www.tdps.co.in
(CIN - L31105KA1999PLC025071)
REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspeta, Nelamangala Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India
Tel: +91 80 229 55700 / 6633 7700
Fax: +91 80 77 34439 / 2299 5718
Mail: tdps@tdps.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED)
Total Income from Operations (net)	27,378.32	1,00,051.99	22,029.25
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	4,578.27	16,220.20	3,711.11
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	3,534.96	11,834.92	2,665.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,562.61	11,564.74	2,608.26
Equity Share Capital	3,123.67	3,123.40	3,123.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	67,389.95	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Refer Note No.9 of the results published)	-	-	-
a) Basic	2.26	7.58	1.71
b) Diluted	2.26	7.58	1.71

Notes:
1. Standalone details
Net Sales / Income from Operations 26,358.45 98,387.90 23,028.23
Profit Before Tax 4,251.36 16,651.97 3,947.65
Profit After Tax 3,194.04 12,417.82 2,953.06
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] 3,122.66 12,225.74 2,905.81

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for quarter and year ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in.

3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. The above financial results have been recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024.

4. # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND AS Rules.

5. During the quarter ended June 2024, the company has received strike notice from workers union. The Company has been granted injunction from Nelamangala JMFC court restraining the workers union from obstructing operations of the factory on 18th June 2024. Further, on 4th July 2024, the Company has declared a partial lock-out of 36 workers (out of a total workforce of 1511) due to refusal to work, non-cooperation etc. The Company has taken all necessary steps to ensure there is no production loss which will impact operations of the Company.

For & on behalf of the Board
For TD Power Systems Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Kumar
Managing Director

Place : Frankfurt
Date : 13th August 2024

